192
www.relpol.com.pl Export Sales Department Phone +48 68 47 90 832 � Marketing Department Phone +48 68 47 90 900
PIR6W-1P-...
interface relays
The data in bold type pertain to the standard versions of the relays.     ❶  Characteristics of the contact capacity of relays PIR6W-1P-... with RM699BV
- see page 42.     ❷  For gold-plated contacts - when the maximum values given have been exceeded, the gold layer is destroyed. Then, the advantages
of gold-plating disappear and the values are as for AgSnO2 contacts (see beside). In consequence however, the life of the contact may be shorter
than that of the normal power contact.     ❸  Refers version for long lines (max. 300 m) PIR6W-1P-230VAC/DC-10 - relay which includes the socket

Location of the
description plate
Ordering codes PIR6W-1P-... are specified in Tables 1, 2,
"Interface relay code" column.
Ordering codes
Interconnection strip type ZG20
Description plate PI6W-1246
194
www.relpol.com.pl Export Sales Department Phone +48 68 47 90 832 � Marketing Department Phone +48 68 47 90 900
PIR6W-1P-...
interface relays
Relays PIR6W-1P-... are designed for direct mounting on 35 mm rail mount acc. to PN-EN 60715. Maximum size
of wires 1 x 2,5 mm2 (1 x 14 AWG). Rated contactability 2 x 1,5 mm2 (2 x 16 AWG). Maximum screw torgue: 0,3 Nm.
Interface relay PIR6W-1P-... consists of: socket with electronic PI6W-1P-... and electromagnetic relay RM699BV.
PIR6W-1P-... may be linked with interconnection strip type ZG20. Strip ZG20 bridges common input or output signals,
maximum permissible current is 36 A / 250 V AC. Colours of strips: ZG20-1 red, ZG20-2 black, ZG20-3 blue. Description
plates of PI6W-1246 type are offered for PIR6W-1P-... relays; they are delivered with the relays, not mounted.
Mounting
Green LED:
signalling the operation
status of the relay.
Interconnection strip ZG20:
bridging of common
input or output signals.
Movable ejector:
protection and easy replacement
of the operational relay.
PI6W-1P-... RM699BV PI6W-1246ZG20
Table of codes Table 2
PIR6W-1P-12VDC 12 V DC 0,3 W PI6W-1P-12VDC RM699BV-3011-85-1012 12 V DC
PIR6W-1P-24VDC 24 V DC 0,3 W PI6W-1P-24VDC RM699BV-3011-85-1024 24 V DC
PIR6W-1P-36VDC 36 V DC 0,3 W PI6W-1P-36VDC RM699BV-3011-85-1024 24 V DC
PIR6W-1P-24VAC/DC 24 V AC/DC 0,3 VA / 0,3 W PI6W-1P-24VAC/DC RM699BV-3011-85-1024 24 V DC
PIR6W-1P-42VAC/DC 42 V AC/DC 0,4 VA / 0,4 W PI6W-1P-42VAC/DC RM699BV-3011-85-1024 24 V DC
PIR6W-1P-115VAC/DC 115 V AC/DC 0,9 VA / 0,9 W PI6W-1P-115VAC/DC RM699BV-3011-85-1024 24 V DC
PIR6W-1P-230VAC/DC 230 V AC/DC 0,8 VA / 0,8 W PI6W-1P-230VAC/DC RM699BV-3011-85-1060 60 V DC
PIR6W-1P-230VAC/DC-10 ❸ 230 V AC/DC 2,1 VA / 1,0 W PI6W-1P-230VAC/DC-10 RM699BV-3011-85-1060 60 V DC
PIR6W-1P-12VDC-01 ❷ 12 V DC 0,3 W PI6W-1P-12VDC RM699BV-3211-85-1012 12 V DC
PIR6W-1P-24VDC-01 ❷ 24 V DC 0,3 W PI6W-1P-24VDC RM699BV-3211-85-1024 24 V DC
PIR6W-1P-36VDC-01 ❷ 36 V DC 0,3 W PI6W-1P-36VDC RM699BV-3211-85-1024 24 V DC
PIR6W-1P-24VAC/DC-01 ❷ 24 V AC/DC 0,3 VA / 0,3 W PI6W-1P-24VAC/DC RM699BV-3211-85-1024 24 V DC
PIR6W-1P-42VAC/DC-01 ❷ 42 V AC/DC 0,4 VA / 0,4 W PI6W-1P-42VAC/DC RM699BV-3211-85-1024 24 V DC
PIR6W-1P-115VAC/DC-01 ❷ 115 V AC/DC 0,9 VA / 0,9 W PI6W-1P-115VAC/DC RM699BV-3211-85-1024 24 V DC
PIR6W-1P-230VAC/DC-01 ❷ 230 V AC/DC 0,8 VA / 0,8 W PI6W-1P-230VAC/DC RM699BV-3211-85-1060 60 V DC
Interface relay code
Rated
input
voltage